S E M I C O N D U C T O R
6-7
Features
• Complete 12-Bit A/D Converter with Reference and Clock
• Full 8-Bit, 12-Bit or 16-Bit Microprocessor Bus Interface
• Bus Access Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150ns
• No Missing Codes Over Temperature
• Minimal Setup Time for Control Signals

6-8
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INL
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HI3-574AJN-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-574AKN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-574ALN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 70 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI1-574AJD-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574AKD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574ALD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574ASD-2 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574ATD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574AUD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574ASD/883 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574ATD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-574AUD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI4-574ASE/883 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-574ATE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-574AUE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI3-674AJN-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-674AKN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-674ALN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI1-674AJD-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674AKD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674ALD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674ASD-2 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674ATD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674AUD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674ASD/883 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674ATD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-674AUD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI4-674ASE/883 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-674ATE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-674AUE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI3-774J-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-774K-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI1-774J-5 ±1.0 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-774K-5 ±0.5 LSB 0 to 75 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-774U-2 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI1-774T/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 28 Ld SBDIP D28.6
HI4-774S/883 ±1.0 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-774T/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI4-774U/883 ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 44 Ld CLCC J44.A
HI-574A, HI-674A, HI-774